Rank

O~NO A WNPF
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Candidate Name
CISNEROS, GILBERT
GRAYSON, ALAN MARK
FLINN, GEORGE S DR JR
SAJNA, CYRUS
ADDIS, PAUL DAVID
CORLEW, BOB
FOSTER, G. WILLIAM (BILL)
ALLEN, RICHARD W
ROUDA, HARLEY E JR
LUETKEMEYER, W BLAINE
ROSE, JOHN W.
GOMES, TIM
EPSTEIN, LENA ROSE
WALLACE, HENRY SCOTT
LAMB, JONATHAN M.

Congressional Candidate Table 8g

Top 50 House Campaigns by Debts Owed
as of March 31, 2018

State District

CA
FL
TN
TX
PA
TN
IL
GA
CA
MO
TN
NY
Ml
PA
IN

PITTENGER, ROBERT M THE HONORABLE NC

SIDDIQUI, OMAR A. CA
CAMPBELL, TOM ND
MACARTHUR, THOMAS NJ
CHRIN, JOHN R PA
LONEGAN, STEVEN NJ
FLYNN, SEAN CA
FLYNN, BRIAN NY
CASTEN, SEAN IL

BLUM, RODNEY IA

GERSHON, PERRY NY
WARD, JOHN FL
HOLLINGSWORTH, TREY IN

TIMMONS, WILLIAM R. IV SC
MEUSER, DANIEL PA
AHN, ROBERT LEE CA
HALL, ISADORE Il CA
MITCHELL, PAUL Il Ml

GONZALEZ, VICENTE TX
SHALALA, DONNA FL
ARORA, HARRY CT
GREEN, MARK DR. TN
RICHARDSON, DAVID FL
HERN, KEVIN R OK
DELBENE, SUZAN K WA
TRAN, MAI-KHANH CA
MAXWELL, JAMES T. DR NY
HOEBER, AMIE MD
ROONEY, FRANCIS FL
LLOP, WILLIAM GA
NORMAN, RALPH SC
HALVORSON, ARTHUR L PA
KEIRSTEAD, HANS CA
CLEGG, DAVID J NY
MCDEVITT, DAVID MALCOLM MR WA

39
09
08
03
05
06
11
12
48
03
06
02
11
01
06
09
48
00
03
08
05
31
19
06
01
01
06
09
04
09
34
44
10
15
27
04
07
27
01
01
39
25
06
19
11
05
13
48
19
03

Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

This table was generated on 6/6/18.

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open  Debts Owed
Open $2,271,774
Challenger $2,212,385
Challenger $1,639,000
Open $1,497,700
Challenger $1,450,000
Open $1,300,000
Incumbent $1,131,455
Incumbent $1,125,000
Challenger $1,075,000
Incumbent $1,050,000
Open $1,000,000
Challenger $1,000,000
Open $990,100
Open $900,000
Open $800,000
Incumbent $793,952
Challenger $750,240
Open $745,000
Incumbent $707,272
Challenger $700,000
Challenger $693,239
Challenger $660,731
Challenger $650,000
Challenger $649,992
Incumbent $614,119
Challenger $600,000
Open $594,140
Incumbent $571,379
Open $540,000
Open $530,000
Open $526,570
Challenger $502,635
Incumbent $500,000
Incumbent $500,000
Open $500,000
Challenger $500,000
Open $500,000
Open $500,000
Open $500,000
Incumbent $495,000
Open $487,640
Challenger $470,000
Open $450,000
Incumbent $450,000
Open $446,589
Incumbent $440,000
Challenger $427,000
Challenger $425,000
Challenger $418,000
Challenger $417,500

*This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and subsequently announced either his/her retirement, resignation, or candidacy for
another office.
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