## <u>Congressional Candidate Table 8g</u> Top 50 House Campaigns by Debts Owed

as of March 31, 2018

				,		
					Incumbent/	
Rank	Candidate Name	State	District	Party	Challenger/Open	<b>Debts Owed</b>
1	CISNEROS, GILBERT	CA	39	Democratic Party	Open	\$2,271,774
2	GRAYSON, ALAN MARK	FL	09	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$2,212,385
3	FLINN, GEORGE S DR JR	TN	80	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,639,000
4	SAJNA, CYRUS	TX	03	Republican Party	Open	\$1,497,700
5	ADDIS, PAUL DAVID	PA	05	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,450,000
6	CORLEW, BOB	TN	06	Republican Party	Open	\$1,300,000
7	FOSTER, G. WILLIAM (BILL)	IL	11	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,131,455
8	ALLEN, RICHARD W	GΑ	12	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,125,000
9	ROUDA, HARLEY E JR	CA	48	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$1,075,000
10	LUETKEMEYER, W BLAINE	MO	03	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,050,000
11	ROSE, JOHN W.	TN	06	Republican Party	Open	\$1,000,000
12	GOMES, TIM	NY	02	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$1,000,000
13	EPSTEIN, LENA ROSE	MI	11	Republican Party	Open	\$990,100
14	WALLACE, HENRY SCOTT	PA	01	Democratic Party	Open	\$900,000
15	LAMB, JONATHAN M.	IN	06	Republican Party	Open	\$800,000
16	PITTENGER, ROBERT M THE HONORABLE	NC	09	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$793,952
17	SIDDIQUI, OMAR A.	CA	48	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$750,240
18	CAMPBELL, TOM	ND	00	Republican Party	Open	\$745,000
19	MACARTHUR, THOMAS	NJ	03	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$707,272
20	CHRIN, JOHN R	PΑ	80	Republican Party	Challenger	\$700,000
21	LONEGAN, STEVEN	NJ	05	Republican Party	Challenger	\$693,239
22	FLYNN, SEAN	CA	31	Republican Party	Challenger	\$660,731
23	FLYNN, BRIAN	NY	19	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$650,000
24	CASTEN, SEAN	IL		Democratic Party	Challenger	\$649,992
25	BLUM, RODNEY	ΙA	01	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$614,119
26	GERSHON, PERRY	NY	01	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$600,000
27	WARD, JOHN	FL	06	Republican Party	Open	\$594,140
28	HOLLINGSWORTH, TREY	IN	09	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$571,379
29	TIMMONS, WILLIAM R. IV	SC	04	Republican Party	Open	\$540,000
30	MEUSER, DANIEL	PA	09	Republican Party	Open	\$530,000
31	AHN, ROBERT LEE	CA	34	Democratic Party	Open	\$526,570
32	HALL, ISADORE III	CA		Democratic Party	Challenger	\$502,635
33	MITCHELL, PAUL III	MI	10	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$500,000
34	GONZALEZ, VICENTE	TX	15	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$500,000
35	SHALALA, DONNA	FL	27	Democratic Party	Open	\$500,000
36	ARORA, HARRY	CT	04	Republican Party	Challenger	\$500,000
37	GREEN, MARK DR.	TN	07	Republican Party	Open	\$500,000
38	RICHARDSON, DAVID	FL		Democratic Party	Open	\$500,000
39	HERN, KEVIN R	OK	01	Republican Party	Open	\$500,000
40	DELBENE, SUZAN K	WA	01	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$495,000
41	TRAN, MAI-KHANH	CA		Democratic Party	Open	\$487,640
42	MAXWELL, JAMES T. DR	NY	25	Republican Party	Challenger	\$470,000
43	HOEBER, AMIE	MD	06	Republican Party	Open	\$450,000
44	ROONEY, FRANCIS	FL	19	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$450,000
45	LLOP, WILLIAM	GA	11	Republican Party	Open	\$446,589
46	NORMAN, RALPH	SC	05	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$440,000
47	HALVORSON, ARTHUR L	PA		Republican Party	Challenger	\$427,000
48	KEIRSTEAD, HANS	CA		Democratic Party	Challenger	\$425,000
49	CLEGG, DAVID J	NY		Democratic Party	Challenger	\$418,000
50	MCDEVITT, DAVID MALCOLM MR	WA		Democratic Party	Challenger	\$417,500
	WIGGE VIII, DAVID WALOOLIVI WIX	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Definition and	orialierigei	Ψ+11,000

<sup>\*</sup>This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and subsequently announced either his/her retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.